

No. 39424-3-II

THE COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

MICHAEL VICK

Appellant.

10 FEB 23 AM 11:04
STATE OF WASHINGTON
BY *[Signature]*
DEPUTY

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II

Appeal from the Superior Court of Washington for Lewis County

RESPONSE BRIEF

MICHAEL GOLDEN
Lewis County Prosecuting Attorney

By: Lori Ellen Smith
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
WSBA No. 27961
Lewis County Prosecutor's Office
345 W. Main Street, 2nd Floor
Chehalis, WA 98532-1900
(360) 740-1240

pm 2-22-10

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....ii

STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....1

ARGUMENT.....1

**A. SUFFICIENT EVIDENCE SUPPORTS VICK'S
CONVICTION FOR FAILURE TO REGISTER AS A SEX
OFFENDER.....1**

**B. THE SEX OFFENDER REGISTRATION STATUTE
DOES NOT VIOLATE DUE PROCESS NOR IS IT
IMPERMISSIBLY "VAGUE".....12**

**C. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ABUSE ITS
DISCRETION WHEN IT DENIED VICK'S REQUEST FOR
AN EXCEPTIONAL SENTENCE DOWNWARD.....17**

CONCLUSION.....20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<u>City of Seattle v. Eze</u> , 111 Wn.2d 22, 759 P.2d 366 (1988)	13
<u>Fidalgo Holding Co. v. Skagit County</u> , 87 Wn.App. 703, 943 P.2d 341 (1997).....	14
<u>Haley v. Med. Disciplinary Bd.</u> , 117 Wn.2d 720, 818 P.2d 1062(1991).....	14
<u>In re Detention of Albrecht</u> , 129 Wn.App. 243, 118 P.3d 909(2005), <i>review denied</i> , 157 Wn.2d 1003 (2006)	13
<u>Mark v. Williams</u> , 45 Wn.App. 182, 724 P.2d 428 (1986) .	10, 11, 12
<u>State v. Garcia-Martinez</u> , 88 Wn.App. 322, 944 P.2d 1104 (1997), <i>review denied</i> , 136 Wn.2d 1002 (1998)	17
<u>State v. Gentry</u> , 125 Wash.2d 570, 888 P.2d 1105, cert. denied, 516 U.S. 843, 116 S.Ct. 131, 133 L.Ed.2d 79 (1995).....	1
<u>State v. McCraw</u> , 127 Wash.2d 281, 898 P.2d 838 (1995)	16
<u>State v. McGee</u> , 122 Wash.2d 783, 864 P.2d 912 (1993).....	16
<u>State v. Patterson</u> , 37 Wn.App. 275, 679 P.2d 416, <i>review denied</i> , 103 Wn.2d 1005 (1984)	3
<u>State v. Prestegard</u> , 108 Wn.App. 14, 28 P.3d 817 (2000).....	8, 13
<u>State v. Radan</u> 143 Wash.2d 323, 21 P.3d 255, 258 (2001)	16
<u>State v. Reed</u> , 84 Wn.App. 379, 928 P.2d 469 (1997)	2, 9
<u>State v. Salinas</u> , 119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992).....	1
<u>State v. Smith</u> , 111 Wn.2d 1, 759 P.2d 372 (1988)	13
<u>State v. Thomas</u> , 150 Wash.2d 821, 83 P.3d 970 (2004).....	2
<u>State v. Vanderpool</u> , 99 Wn.App. 709, 995 P.2d 104 (2000). <i>passim</i>	

State v. Varga, 151 Wash.2d 179, 86 P.3d 139 (2004)2

State v. Watson, 160 Wn.2d 1, 154 P.3d 909(2007) 12, 13

Statutes

RCW 9A.44.1302, 3, 11

RCW 9A.44.130(7)(a)..... 3

FEDERAL CASES

Chapman v. United States, 500 U.S. 453, 111 S.Ct. 1919, 114
L.Ed.2d 524 (1991) 16
